
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  11

23,072 100.0% 17,770 100.0%

17,074 74.0%

1,326 5.7%

653 2.8%

135 0.6%

15 0.1%

48 0.2%

1,916 8.3%

1,905 8.3%

13,749 77.4%

1,039 5.8%

475 2.7%

111 0.6%

15 0.1%

30 0.2%

1,197 6.7%

1,154 6.5%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

673 2.9%

2,014 8.7%

793 3.4%

911 3.9%

1,956 8.5%

2,961 12.8%

2,165 9.4%

593

2,022

617

882

1,982

2,870

2,633

1,266

4,036

1,410

1,793

3,938

5,831

4,798

2.6%

8.8%

2.7%

3.8%

8.6%

12.4%

11.4%

5.5%

17.5%

6.1%

7.8%

17.1%

25.3%

20.8%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2

15

9

14

USDs: 283,436,445,446,447,461

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,331 96.8%

3,087 13.4%

19,244 83.4%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,986 100.0%

1,354 45.3%

330 11.1%

914 30.6%

388 13.0%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

741

211

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

11,426 100.0%

9,521 83.3%

6,527 57.1%

2,994 26.2%

1,905 16.7%
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