Population (number and percent of total population)				
Total Population	Census		Voting Age	
	23,072	100.0%	17,770	100.0%
White	17,074	74.0%	13,749	77.4%
Black	1,326	5.7%	1,039	5.8%
American Indian	653	2.8%	475	2.7%
Asian	135	0.6%	111	0.6%
Hawaiian	15	0.1%	15	0.1%
Other Races	48	0.2%	30	0.2%
Two or More Races	1,916	8.3%	1,197	6.7%
Hispanic (all races)	1,905	8.3%	1,154	6.5%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,331	96.8%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	19,244	83.4%
Persons living alone	3,087	13.4%

Family Households with Per- (number and percent of persons		
Total	2,986	100.0%
Married Couples	1,354	45.3%
Cohabitating Couples	330	11.1%
Female householder, no spouse	914	30.6%
Male householder, no spouse	388	13.0%

Housing (number and perc		
Total	11,426	100.0%
Occupied	9,521	83.3%
Owner Occupied	6,527	57.1%
Renter Occupied	2,994	26.2%
Vacant	1,905	16.7%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	741
Persons in nursing homes	211

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	673	2.9%	593	2.6%	1,266	5.5%
5 to 17 years of age	2,014	8.7%	2,022	8.8%	4,036	17.5%
18 to 21 years of age	793	3.4%	617	2.7%	1,410	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	911	3.9%	882	3.8%	1,793	7.8%
30 to 44 years of age	1,956	8.5%	1,982	8.6%	3,938	17.1%
45 to 64 years of age	2,961	12.8%	2,870	12.4%	5,831	25.3%
65 years of age and older	2,165	9.4%	2,633	11.4%	4,798	20.8%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 2
Senate Districts: 15
SBOE Districts: 9
Judicial Districts: 14

USDs: 283,436,445,446,447,461